

Section 7 Pricing

Pricing: Multifunctional Digital Copier Class 1

Supplier Name: Zoom Imaging Solutions

Manufacturer: Toshiba Model: e-STUDIO356 PPM: 35 B&W

Standard Memory: 1 GB/60 GB Hard Drive

Standard paper: drawers/capacity: 2 x 550-sheet drawers, 100-Sheet Stack Feed Bypass

Equipment and Supply Costs - Includes delivery/setup/training/startup supplies.

	Cost	Lease
Base Machine:	<u>\$3,746.00</u>	<u>\$106.76</u>
Paper Cassette: drawers/capacity: <u>4 x 550-sheet drawers</u>	<u>\$597.00</u>	<u>\$17.02</u>
Paper Deck: capacity: <u>2,000-sheet LCF</u>	<u>\$425.00</u>	<u>\$12.11</u>
Puncher	<u>\$285.00</u>	<u>\$8.12</u>
Staple Finisher	<u>\$635.00</u>	<u>\$18.09</u>
Scanner Interface	<u>INC</u>	<u>INC</u>
Facsimile Interface	<u>\$475.00</u>	<u>\$13.54</u>
Print Module	<u>INC</u>	<u>INC</u>
Additional Memory: List MB: _____	<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>
Optional Additional Features: ID Badge Reader _____	<u>\$375.00</u>	<u>\$10.69</u>
Workflow/Productivity Software: Re-Rite Software (OCR) _____	<u>\$535.00</u>	<u>\$15.25</u>
		Cost
Monthly Maintenance – “No Min.” - “Per Click” All Inclusive: (including all labor, parts, toner, drum, supplies etc., except paper).	B& W	<u>\$0.0075</u>
	Color	<u>N/A</u>

**Pricing: Multifunctional Digital Copier
Class 2**

Supplier Name: Zoom Imaging Solutions

Manufacturer: Toshiba Model: e-STUDIO3540C PPM: 35 B&W/35 CLR

Standard Memory: 1 GB/80 GB Hard Drive

Standard paper: drawers/capacity: 2 x 550-sheet drawers, 100-Sheet Stack Feed Bypass

Equipment and Supply Costs - Includes delivery/setup/training/startup supplies.

	Cost	Lease
Base Machine:	<u>\$6,822.00</u>	<u>\$194.43</u>
Paper Cassette: drawers/capacity: <u>4 x 550-sheet drawers</u>	<u>\$598.00</u>	<u>\$17.04</u>
Paper Deck: capacity: <u>2,500-sheet LCF</u>	<u>\$425.00</u>	<u>\$12.11</u>
Puncher	<u>\$312.00</u>	<u>\$8.89</u>
Staple Finisher:	<u>\$719.00</u>	<u>\$20.49</u>
Scanner Interface	<u>INC</u>	<u>INC</u>
Facsimile Interface	<u>\$475.00</u>	<u>\$13.54</u>
Print Module	<u>INC</u>	<u>INC</u>
Additional Memory: List MB: _____	<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>
Optional Additional Features: <u>ID Badge Reader</u>	<u>\$375.00</u>	<u>\$10.69</u>
Workflow/Productivity Software: <u>Re-Rite Software (OCR)</u>	<u>\$535.00</u>	<u>\$15.25</u>

		Cost
Monthly Maintenance – “No Min.” - “Per Click” All Inclusive: (including all labor, parts, toner, drum, supplies etc., except paper).	B& W	<u>\$0.0075</u>
	Color	<u>\$0.055</u>

**Pricing: Multifunctional Digital Copier
Class 3**

Supplier Name: Zoom Imaging Solutions

Manufacturer: Toshiba Model: e-STUDIO4540C PPM: 45 B&W/45 CLR

Standard Memory: 1 GB/80 GB Hard Drive

Standard paper: drawers/capacity: 2 x 550-sheet drawers, 100-Sheet Stack Feed Bypass

Equipment and Supply Costs - Includes delivery/setup/training/startup supplies.

	Cost	Lease
Base Machine:	<u>\$7,480.00</u>	<u>\$213.18</u>
Paper Cassette: drawers/capacity: <u>4 x 550-sheet drawers</u>	<u>\$598.00</u>	<u>\$17.04</u>
Paper Deck: capacity: <u>2,500-sheet LCF</u>	<u>\$425.00</u>	<u>\$12.11</u>
Puncher	<u>\$312.00</u>	<u>\$8.89</u>
Staple Finisher	<u>\$719.00</u>	<u>\$20.49</u>
Scanner Interface	<u>INC</u>	<u>INC</u>
Facsimile Interface	<u>\$475.00</u>	<u>\$13.54</u>
Print Module	<u>INC</u>	<u>INC</u>
Additional Memory: List MB: _____	<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>
Optional Additional Features:		
<u>ID Badge Reader</u>	<u>\$375.00</u>	<u>\$10.69</u>
Workflow/Productivity Software:		
<u>Re-Rite Software (OCR)</u>	<u>\$535.00</u>	<u>\$15.25</u>
		Cost
Monthly Maintenance – “No Min.” - “Per Click”	B& W	<u>\$0.0075</u>
All Inclusive: (including all labor, parts, toner, drum, supplies etc., except paper).	Color	<u>\$0.055</u>

**Pricing: Multifunctional Digital Copier
Class 4**

Supplier Name: Zoom Imaging Solutions

Manufacturer: Toshiba Model: e-STUDIO506 PPM: 50 B&W

Standard Memory: 1 GB/60 GB Hard Drive

Standard paper: drawers/capacity: 2 x 550-sheet drawers, 100-Sheet Stack Feed Bypass

Equipment and Supply Costs - Includes delivery/setup/training/startup supplies.

	Cost	Lease
Base Machine:	<u>\$4,763.00</u>	<u>\$135.75</u>
Paper Cassette: drawers/capacity: <u>4 x 550-sheet drawers</u>	<u>\$597.00</u>	<u>\$17.02</u>
Paper Deck: capacity: <u>2,000-sheet LCF</u>	<u>\$425.00</u>	<u>\$12.11</u>
Puncher	<u>\$312.00</u>	<u>\$8.89</u>
Staple Finisher	<u>\$1,046</u>	<u>\$29.81</u>
Scanner Interface	<u>INC</u>	<u>INC</u>
Facsimile Interface	<u>\$475.00</u>	<u>\$13.54</u>
Print Module	<u>INC</u>	<u>INC</u>
Additional Memory: List MB: _____	<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>
Optional Additional Features: <u>ID Badge Reader</u>	<u>\$375.00</u>	<u>\$10.69</u>
Workflow/Productivity Software: <u>Re-Rite Software (OCR)</u>	<u>\$535.00</u>	<u>\$15.25</u>

	Cost
Monthly Maintenance – “No Min.” - “Per Click” All Inclusive: (including all labor, parts, toner, drum, supplies etc., except paper).	B & W <u>\$0.007</u> Color <u>N/A</u>

**Pricing: Multifunctional Digital Copier
Class 5**

Supplier Name: Zoom Imaging Solutions

Manufacturer: Toshiba Model: e-STUDIO5540C PPM: 55 B&W/55 CLR

Standard Memory: 2 GB/80 GB Hard Drive

Standard paper: drawers/capacity: 4 x 500-sheet drawers, 100-Sheet Stack Feed Bypass

Equipment and Supply Costs - Includes delivery/setup/training/startup supplies.

	Cost	Lease
Base Machine:	<u>\$9,059.00</u>	<u>\$258.18</u>
Paper Cassette: drawers/capacity: <u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>
Paper Deck: capacity: <u>2,500-sheet LCF</u>	<u>\$1,058.00</u>	<u>\$30.15</u>
Puncher	<u>\$278.00</u>	<u>\$7.92</u>
Staple Finisher	<u>\$1,480.00</u>	<u>\$42.18</u>
Scanner Interface	<u>INC</u>	<u>INC</u>
Facsimile Interface	<u>\$546.00</u>	<u>\$15.56</u>
Print Module	<u>INC</u>	<u>INC</u>
Additional Memory: List MB: _____	<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>
Optional Additional Features:		
<u>ID Badge Reader</u>	<u>\$375.00</u>	<u>\$10.69</u>
Workflow/Productivity Software:		
<u>Re-Rite Software (OCR)</u>	<u>\$535.00</u>	<u>\$15.25</u>
		Cost
Monthly Maintenance – “No Min.” - “Per Click”	B& W	<u>\$0.007</u>
All Inclusive: (including all labor, parts, toner, drum, supplies etc., except paper).	Color	<u>\$0.055</u>

**Pricing: Multifunctional Digital Copier
Class 6**

Supplier Name: Zoom Imaging Solutions

Manufacturer: Toshiba Model: e-STUDIO6540C PPM: 65 B&W/65 CLR

Standard Memory: 2 GB/80 GB Hard Drive

Standard paper: drawers/capacity: 4 x 500-sheet drawers, 100-Sheet Stack Feed Bypass

Equipment and Supply Costs - Includes delivery/setup/training/startup supplies.

	Cost	Lease
Base Machine:	<u>\$10,549.00</u>	<u>\$258.18</u>
Paper Cassette: drawers/capacity: <u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>
Paper Deck: capacity: <u>2,500-sheet LCF</u>	<u>\$1,058.00</u>	<u>\$30.15</u>
Puncher	<u>\$278.00</u>	<u>\$7.92</u>
Staple Finisher	<u>\$1,480.00</u>	<u>\$42.18</u>
Scanner Interface	<u>INC</u>	<u>INC</u>
Facsimile Interface	<u>\$546.00</u>	<u>\$15.56</u>
Print Module	<u>INC</u>	<u>INC</u>
Additional Memory: List MB: _____	<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>
Optional Additional Features: <u>ID Badge Reader</u>	<u>\$375.00</u>	<u>\$10.69</u>
Workflow/Productivity Software: <u>Re-Rite Software (OCR)</u>	<u>\$535.00</u>	<u>\$15.25</u>

		Cost
Monthly Maintenance – “No Min.” - “Per Click”	B& W	<u>\$0.007</u>
All Inclusive: (including all labor, parts, toner, drum, supplies etc., except paper).	Color	<u>\$0.055</u>

**Pricing: Multifunctional Digital Copier
Class 7**

Supplier Name: Zoom Imaging Solutions

Manufacturer: Toshiba Model: e-STUDIO6550C PPM: 75 B&W/65 CLR

Standard Memory: 2 GB/80 GB Hard Drive

Standard paper: drawers/capacity: 4 x 500-sheet drawers, 100-Sheet Stack Feed Bypass

Equipment and Supply Costs - Includes delivery/setup/training/startup supplies.

	Cost	Lease
Base Machine:	<u>\$13,007.00</u>	<u>\$314.98</u>
Paper Cassette: drawers/capacity: <u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>
Paper Deck: capacity: <u>2,500-sheet LCF</u>	<u>\$1,058.00</u>	<u>\$30.15</u>
Puncher	<u>\$278.00</u>	<u>\$7.92</u>
Staple Finisher	<u>\$1,480.00</u>	<u>\$42.18</u>
Scanner Interface	<u>INC</u>	<u>INC</u>
Facsimile Interface	<u>\$546.00</u>	<u>\$15.56</u>
Print Module	<u>INC</u>	<u>INC</u>
Additional Memory: List MB: _____	<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>
Optional Additional Features:		
<u>ID Badge Reader</u>	<u>\$375.00</u>	<u>\$10.69</u>
Workflow/Productivity Software:		
<u>Re-Rite Software (OCR)</u>	<u>\$535.00</u>	<u>\$15.25</u>
		Cost
Monthly Maintenance – “No Min.” - “Per Click”	B& W	<u>\$0.007</u>
All Inclusive: (including all labor, parts, toner, drum, supplies etc., except paper).	Color	<u>\$0.055</u>

**Pricing: Multifunctional Digital Copier
Class 8**

Supplier Name: Zoom Imaging Solutions

Manufacturer: Toshiba Model: e-STUDIO856 PPM: 85 B&W

Standard Memory: 1 GB/60 GB Hard Drive

Standard paper: drawers/capacity: 2 x 500-sheet drawers; 1 x 2,500-Sheet Tandem Drawer, 100-Sheet Stack Feed Bypass

Equipment and Supply Costs - Includes delivery/setup/training/startup supplies.

	Cost	Lease
Base Machine:	<u>\$8,666.00</u>	<u>\$246.98</u>
Paper Cassette: drawers/capacity: <u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>
Paper Deck: capacity: <u>4,000-sheet LCF</u>	<u>\$879.00</u>	<u>\$25.05</u>
Puncher	<u>\$298.00</u>	<u>\$8.49</u>
Staple Finisher	<u>\$1,351.00</u>	<u>\$38.50</u>
Scanner Interface	<u>INC</u>	<u>INC</u>
Facsimile Interface	<u>\$585.00</u>	<u>\$16.67</u>
Print Module	<u>INC</u>	<u>INC</u>
Additional Memory: List MB: _____	<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>
Optional Additional Features: ID Badge Reader _____	<u>\$375.00</u>	<u>\$10.69</u>
Workflow/Productivity Software: Re-Rite Software (OCR) _____	<u>\$535.00</u>	<u>\$15.25</u>
		Cost
Monthly Maintenance – “No Min.” - “Per Click” All Inclusive: (including all labor, parts, toner, drum, supplies etc., except paper).	B & W	<u>\$0.006</u>
	Color	<u>N/A</u>

Pricing: Maintenance of Existing Laser & Wide Format Printers

Monthly Maintenance – “No Min.” - All Inclusive (including all labor, parts, drum, supplies etc., except paper). Mark option and provide pricing.

Equipment:			Cost
HP 4015	<input type="checkbox"/> Toner Option: Yield per Toner: _____	B&W	_____
	Yield per Toner: _____	Color	_____
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Per Click Option:	B&W	<u>\$0.008</u>
		Color	<u>N/A</u>
HP 4200	<input type="checkbox"/> Toner Option: Yield per Toner: _____	B&W	_____
	Yield per Toner: _____	Color	_____
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Per Click Option:	B&W	<u>\$0.008</u>
		Color	<u>N/A</u>
HP 4250	<input type="checkbox"/> Toner Option: Yield per Toner: _____	B&W	_____
	Yield per Toner: _____	Color	_____
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Per Click Option:	B&W	<u>\$0.008</u>
		Color	<u>N/A</u>
HP 4300	<input type="checkbox"/> Toner Option: Yield per Toner: _____	B&W	_____
	Yield per Toner: _____	Color	_____
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Per Click Option:	B&W	<u>\$0.008</u>
		Color	<u>N/A</u>
HP 4345	<input type="checkbox"/> Toner Option: Yield per Toner: _____	B&W	_____
	Yield per Toner: _____	Color	_____
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Per Click Option:	B&W	<u>\$0.008</u>
		Color	<u>N/A</u>
HP 4350	<input type="checkbox"/> Toner Option: Yield per Toner: _____	B&W	_____
	Yield per Toner: _____	Color	_____
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Per Click Option:	B&W	<u>\$0.008</u>
		Color	<u>N/A</u>

HP 4515	<input type="checkbox"/> Toner Option: Yield per Toner: _____	B&W	_____
	Yield per Toner: _____	Color	_____
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Per Click Option:	B&W	<u>\$0.008</u>
		Color	<u>N/A</u>
HP 4525	<input type="checkbox"/> Toner Option: Yield per Toner: _____	B&W	_____
	Yield per Toner: _____	Color	_____
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Per Click Option:	B&W	<u>\$0.008</u>
		Color	<u>\$0.07</u>
HP 4700	<input type="checkbox"/> Toner Option: Yield per Toner: _____	B&W	_____
	Yield per Toner: _____	Color	_____
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Per Click Option:	B&W	<u>\$0.008</u>
		Color	<u>\$0.07</u>
HP Z3100	<input type="checkbox"/> Toner Option: Yield per Toner: _____	B&W	_____
	Yield per Toner: _____	Color	_____
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Per. Sq. Ft. Option:	B&W	<u>\$0.23</u>
		Color	<u>\$0.945</u>
HP Z3200	<input type="checkbox"/> Toner Option: Yield per Toner: _____	B&W	_____
	Yield per Toner: _____	Color	_____
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Per. Sq. Ft. Option:	B&W	<u>\$0.23</u>
		Color	<u>\$0.945</u>
HP T1200	<input type="checkbox"/> Toner Option: Yield per Toner: _____	B&W	_____
	Yield per Toner: _____	Color	_____
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Per. Sq. Ft. Option:	B&W	<u>\$0.23</u>
		Color	<u>\$0.945</u>
HP 5500	<input type="checkbox"/> Toner Option: Yield per Toner: _____	B&W	_____
	Yield per Toner: _____	Color	_____
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Per. Sq. Ft. Option:	B&W	<u>\$0.23</u>
		Color	<u>\$0.945</u>

